



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ

Pre-Trial Chamber
Chambre Préliminaire

A122/6.1/2

Case File N° 004/07-09-2009-ECCC/OCIJ (PTC09)

Before: Judge PRAK Kimsan, President
Judge Rowan DOWNING
Judge NEY Thol
Judge Chang-ho CHUNG
Judge HUOT Vuthy

Date: 8 August 2014

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de réception):	08 / 08 / 2014
ម៉ោង (Time/heure):	11:50
ឧត្តមនាយកដ្ឋានសវនកម្ម/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier:	Sann Rada

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL
DECISION ON IM CHAEM'S URGENT REQUEST TO STAY THE EXECUTION OF HER SUMMONS TO AN INITIAL APPEARANCE

Co-Lawyers
for IM Chaem

BIT Seanglim
John R.W.D JONES

Office of the Co-Investigating Judges

YOU Bunleng
Mark B. HARMON



THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (the “ECCC”) is seised of “IM Chaem’s Urgent Request to Stay the Excecution of her Summons to an Initial Appearance” filed, in English only, on 8 August 2014 (the “Request for Stay”).¹

The Pre-Trial Chamber has reached a decision on the Request, which it hereby pronounces. The reasons for this decision will follow in due course.

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER HEREBY UNANIMOUSLY

DISMISSES the Request for Stay.

In accordance with Internal Rule 77(13), this decision is not subject to appeal.

Phnom Penh, 8 August 2014

President of the Pre-Trial Chamber



PRAK Kimsan

¹ A122/6.1/1.